N
€2 D3 D B B 63 b b B B
D0 w3 T O e G DN e

o1

R B b B e B P B

..b.-h.-lhpb-rﬁh»b&%hhhnbvh
' I ]

AP DRLE DD DD DD
ORI SN QW

M6658
M6678
STP2-3
MB613
RF3-5
WLI-3

M8035 ~

M8579
ST2-4
WLI-2
M6578
RC2-10
NLC-2
M3530
MB8533
M6916
MB8508
M8576
M8577
M8515
M8512
ST2-4
WLI-2 .
M5727
5T2-4
WLI-2
M3530
Mas582
M4966
M8508
M8578
69248
M8607
M8540
M8539
M8541
M8509
ST3-4B
WLI-3
MB578
1000513
M8247
RC2-12
WLM-2
M8244
M8445
M8245
M38258
M3448
M38243

ROP-8-8R

MB8444
M4502
M5232

M3501-3

M38506
M3504
RF3-3C
M3588
50480
8T2-3
M8627
M5659
M5666
STP2-3
M6628
M8534
STP2-3
69248
NJF-8
M5674
M6638
M6643

RC2-888

NPC-2
M6656
M6600
Ma4g2
M6606
M6653
M663¢
M8585
M3616
1000525
MB8543
M8580
M3353
M8480

Rh&%,f{?f’

Detector switch

Shield

.Screw

Igniter access door

-Screw, Slotted hd. No. 10-32 x 5/8 in.

. Lockwasher, No. 10 1at. tooth

Igniter assembly

Terminal box cover

. Screw

. Lockwasher

Terminal block

.Screw, Rd. hd, mach, No. 8-32x 1-1/4 in.

. Nut, Flexloec No. 8-32

Rubber grommet

Extension cord assembly

Bushing (stra'n reliever)

Control mounting strap

Fuel regulator assembly

Connector

Control assembly

Cover

.Screw

. Lockwasher

Switch

. Serew

. Lockwasher

Rubber grommet

Valve stop

Metering valve

Control mounting strap

Compression connector

Connector, 90° male elbow, 1/8 in. pipe x 1/4 in. tube

Fuel intzke line assembly {filter to pump)

Fuel line assembly (pump to regulator)

Fuel line assembly (regulator to metering valve)

Fuel line assembly {metering valve to burner head)

Motor, Transformer, Grille, Fan and Pump assembly

.Screw, Rd. hd. sheet metal, No. 10 x 1/2 in., blunt pt.

. Lockwasher

Connector, 1/4 in. tube x 1/B in. pipe

Compression connector

Pump assembly

.Screw, Rd. hd. mach., No. 8-32 x 1-1/2 in.
Lockwasher, No. 8

Pump cover

Gasket

Pump body

Plunger

Pin

Rotor

. Rollpin

Seal

Fan

Grille X

Transformer

Motor

Quter shell assembly

. Screw

Nipple, 1/2 in.

Locknut

. Screw

Combustion chamber assembly
Cone

FPerforated sleeve

.Screw

Combustion thamber

Burner plate assembly

. Screw

Elbow, $0° male elbow, 1/8 in. pipe x 1/4 {n. tube
Jam mat, 1/2-20

Fin assembly

Fuel distributing plate

Spacer

-Screw, Rd. hd. mach., No. 8-32 x 7/8 in., stainless steel

.Nut, kex, No. 8-32

Air turning vane assembly
Ceramic cloth pad

Support ring

Drip trough

Spacer

Gasket

Harness assembly (See [igure 5 and Wiring Diagram, figure 2)

Fuel filter assembly

Drain plug

Connector, male, 1/4 in. plpe x 3/16 tube, compression
Connector, 80°, 1/4 in. pipe x 3/8 in. tube, compression
Filler neck cap

Fuel tank assembily

Form#mgsmR
H-6e0

FLAWE
DETECTOR
3 1% fswitch

HHHHNHHN‘HNH#.&-MM»#;&l%i—nmmi—ar--Hm_h-»—»bﬁlt—NMMMMHHU—AHNNMHNN—mmn—-umn—;..

—@—“EMM
z k-

1

:

4
°| on-oFr

SWITCH

MANUAL
RESETY

GMITER

2z

!
TERMINAL !
Black

5

-3

3~

LR RPN NS T NS W )
A S ]
B wy T G0 B

'

e el e aaianil it T - Y T U U A

M6E61-9
ME586
M5052-30
M5052-32
M5052-33
M5052-28
M5052-29
M5136
MBE61-T

Wiring Harness Assembly

Tubing, Fiberglas, 14 in. long (Leads 10 and 11)

Tape, electrical, 6 in. long

Lead No. 1 assembly

Lead No, 3 assembly

Lead No, 7 assembly

Lead No. 10 assembly

Lead No, 11 assembly

Receptacle {AMP No. 41202)

Tubing, fibergias, 7 in. long (Leads 5 and 6}

3V



